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1 Products affected

Product hierarchy no. *

Part no.

SBU

Type / Description

SBU |PG PUG

Type

01 001 |022

0000000072

See list below

Circuit Protection

172322

*SBU (2-digit) / PG (3-digit) / PUG (3-digit) / Type (10-digit)

List of part numbers affected

7010.7030.13

7010.7030.37

7010.7030.39

7010.7030.47

7010.7030.49

7010.7040.13

7010.7040.37

7010.7040.39

7010.7040.47

7010.7040.49

7010.7050.13

7010.7050.37

7010.7050.39

7010.7050.47

7010.7050.49

7010.7060.13

7010.7060.37

7010.7060.39

7010.7060.47

7010.7060.49

7010.7070.13

7010.7070.37

7010.7070.39

7010.7070.47

7010.7070.49

7010.7080.13

7010.7080.37

7010.7080.39

7010.7080.47

7010.7080.49

7010.7090.13

7010.7090.37

7010.7090.39

7010.7090.47

7010.7090.49

7010.7100.13

7010.7100.37

7010.7100.39

7010.7100.47

7010.7100.49

7010.7110.13

7010.7110.37

7010.7110.39

7010.7110.47

7010.7110.49

7010.7180.13

7010.7180.37

7010.7180.39

7010.7180.47

7010.7180.49

7010.7120.13

7010.7120.37

7010.7120.39

7010.7120.47

7010.7120.49

2 Type of change

e Change of approval

3 Detailed description of change

The affected part numbers no longer have a 125 VDC rating from UL.

Old Breaking Capacity Rating New Breaking Capacity Rating

50A @ 125 VAC

300A @ 125 VvDC UL 50A @ 125 VAC

4 Reason of change

Adaption of new UL approval instruction.

5 Release date

The change will be rolled-out starting ww 35/2018 (Date code 1835 or higher on label).

6 Impact of change and recommended action
Impact on application Recommended action
Form No No
Fit No No
Function Yes Check if this Breaking Rating is mandatory in your application
Manufacturing No No
Label No No
Packaging No No
7 Reference Documents / Attachments

Kind of document Remarks
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https://ch.schurter.com/en/datasheet/typ_172322.pdf

